Total Number of Issued

Shares (’000) 232,385 209,147 209,147 232,385 209,147 209,147
Weighted Average

Number of Shares (’000) 229,755 206,517 206,517 229,755 206,517 206,517
Net Profit attributable

to shareholders 64,049 64,049 64,049 4,911 4,911 4,911
Net Profit for the Year 64,202 64,202 64,202 4,911 4,911 4,911

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (1) (cents) 83.3 86.0 85.7 11.5 6.2 5.9
Gearing (times) 0.5 0.6 0.6 3.2 6.5 6.9
Current Ratio (times) 2.0 1.9 1.9 16.7 13.6 13.4
EPS (2) (cents) 27.9 31.0 31.0 2.1 2.4 2.4

Notes:

(1)	 NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at LPD.

(2)	 EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of issued Shares. For EPS computation,
Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of Shares in issue.

15

Scenario 1B: Purchases made entirely out of profit and cancelled

Group Company
Before
Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back Before
Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back
Market

Purchase
Off-Market

Purchase
Market

Purchase
Off-Market

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September 2017

Share Capital 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060
Other Reserves (4,268) (4,268) (4,268) 415 415 415
Retained Profits/

(Accumulated Losses) 176,762 163,051 163,051 4,829 (8,882) (9,579)
Treasury shares (3,657) (3,657) (3,657) (3,657) (3,657) (3,657)
Shareholders’ Equity 193,897 180,186 179,489 26,647 12,936 12,239

NTA 193,644 179,933 179,236 26,647 12,936 12,239
Current Assets 336,335 322,624 321,927 73,056 59,345 58,648
Current Liabilities 169,907 169,907 169,907 4,374 4,374 4,374
Working Capital 166,428 152,717 152,020 68,682 54,971 54,274
Total Borrowings 98,593 98,593 98,593 84,074 84,074 84,074
Cash and Cash Equivalents 77,325 63,614 62,917  26,989  13,278  12,581
Total Number of Issued

Shares (’000) 232,385 209,147 209,147 232,385 209,147 209,147
Weighted Average

Number of Shares (’000) 229,755 206,517 206,517 229,755 206,517 206,517
Net Profit attributable

to shareholders 64,049 64,049 64,049 4,911 4,911 4,911
Net Profit for the Year 64,202 64,202 64,202 4,911 4,911 4,911

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (1) (cents) 83.3 86.0 85.7 11.5 6.2 5.9
Gearing (times) 0.5 0.6 0.6 3.2 6.5 6.9
Current Ratio (times) 2.0 1.9 1.9 16.7 13.6 13.4
EPS (2) (cents) 27.9 31.0 31.0 2.1 2.4 2.4

Notes:

(1)	 NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at LPD.

(2)	 EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of issued Shares. For EPS computation,
Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of Shares in issue.

16

Scenario 2A: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company
Before
Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back Before
Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back
Market

Purchase
Off-Market

Purchase
Market

Purchase
Off-Market

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September 2017

Share Capital 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060
Other Reserves (4,268) (4,268) (4,268) 415 415 415
Retained Profits/

(Accumulated Losses) 176,762 176,762 176,762 4,829 4,829 4,829
Treasury shares (3,657) (17,368) (18,065) (3,657) (17,368) (18,065)
Shareholders’ Equity 193,897 180,186 179,489 26,647 12,936 12,239

NTA 193,644 179,933 179,236 26,647 12,936 12,239
Current Assets 336,335 322,624 321,927 73,056 59,345 58,648
Current Liabilities 169,907 169,907 169,907 4,374 4,374 4,374
Working Capital 166,428 152,717 152,020 68,682 54,971 54,274
Total Borrowings 98,593 98,593 98,593 84,074 84,074 84,074
Cash and Cash Equivalents 77,325 63,614 62,917  26,989  13,278  12,581
Total Number of Issued

Shares (’000) 232,385 209,147 209,147 232,385 209,147 209,147
Weighted Average

Number of Shares (’000) 229,755 206,517 206,517 229,755 206,517 206,517
Net Profit attributable to

shareholders 64,049 64,049 64,049 4,911 4,911 4,911
Net Profit for the Year 64,202 64,202 64,202 4,911 4,911 4,911

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (1) (cents) 83.3 86.0 85.7 11.5 6.2 5.9
Gearing (times) 0.5 0.6 0.6 3.2 6.5 6.9
Current Ratio (times) 2.0 1.9 1.9 16.7 13.6 13.4
EPS (2) (cents) 27.9 31.0 31.0 2.1 2.4 2.4

Notes:

(1)	 NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at LPD.

(2)	 EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of issued Shares. For EPS computation,
Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of Shares in issue.

17

Scenario 2B: Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company
Before
Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back Before
Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back
Market

Purchase
Off-Market

Purchase
Market

Purchase
Off-Market

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September 2017

Share Capital 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060 25,060
Other Reserves (4,268) (4,268) (4,268) 415 415 415
Retained Profits/

(Accumulated Losses) 176,762 176,762 176,762 4,829 4,829 4,829
Treasury shares (3,657) (17,368) (18,065) (3,657) (17,368) (18,065)
Shareholders’ Equity 193,897 180,186 179,489 26,647 12,936 12,239

NTA 193,644 179,933 179,236 26,647 12,936 12,239
Current Assets 336,335 322,624 321,927 73,056 59,345 58,648
Current Liabilities 169,907 169,907 169,907 4,374 4,374 4,374
Working Capital 166,428 152,717 152,020 68,682 54,971 54,274
Total Borrowings 98,593 98,593 98,593 84,074 84,074 84,074
Cash and Cash Equivalents 77,325 63,614 62,917  26,989  13,278  12,581
Total Number of Issued

Shares (’000) 232,385 209,147 209,147 232,385 209,147 209,147
Weighted Average

Number of Shares (’000) 229,755 206,517 206,517 229,755 206,517 206,517
Net Profit attributable

to shareholders 64,049 64,049 64,049 4,911 4,911 4,911
Net Profit for the Year 64,202 64,202 64,202 4,911 4,911 4,911

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (1) (cents) 83.3 86.0 85.7 11.5 6.2 5.9
Gearing (times) 0.5 0.6 0.6 3.2 6.5 6.9
Current Ratio (times) 2.0 1.9 1.9 16.7 13.6 13.4
EPS (2) (cents) 27.9 31.0 31.0 2.1 2.4 2.4

Notes:

(1)	 NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at LPD.

(2)	 EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of issued Shares. For EPS computation,
Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of Shares in issue.

18

The actual impact will depend on the number and price of the Shares bought back. As stated, the Directors do not